ASM5P23S09A
November 2004  ASM5P23S05A
rev 1.3
 Alliance Semiconductor
2575, Augustine Drive • Santa Clara, CA  • Tel: 408.855.4900 • Fax: 408.855.4999 • www.alsc.com
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
PLL CLKOUT
CLK1

3.3V ‘SpreadTrak’ Zero Delay Buffer 15 of 18
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Ordering Codes
Ordering Code Marking Package Type Operating Range
ASM5P23S09A-1-16-ST 5P23S09A-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1-16-ST 5I23S09A-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S09A-1-16-SR 5P23S09A-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1-16-SR 5I23S09A-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S09A-1-16-TT 5P23S09A-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1-16-TT 5I23S09A-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S09A-1-16-TR 5P23S09A-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1-16-TR 5I23S09A-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S09A-1H-16-ST 5P23S09A-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1H-16-ST 5I23S09A-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S09A-1H-16-SR 5P23S09A-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1H-16-SR 5I23S09A-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S09A-1H-16-TT 5P23S09A-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1H-16-TT 5I23S09A-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S09A-1H-16-TR 5P23S09A-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S09A-1H-16-TR 5I23S09A-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1-08-ST 5P23S05A-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1-08-ST 5I23S05A-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1-08-SR 5P23S05A-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1-08-SR 5I23S05A-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1-08-TT 5P23S05A-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1-08-TT 5I23S05A-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1-08-TR 5P23S05A-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1-08-TR 5I23S05A-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1H-08-ST 5P23S05A-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1H-08-ST 5I23S05A-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1H-08-SR 5P23S05A-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1H-08-SR 5I23S05A-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1H-08-TT 5P23S05A-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1H-08-TT 5I23S05A-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE Industrial
ASM5P23S05A-1H-08-TR 5P23S05A-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Commercial
ASM5I23S05A-1H-08-TR 5I23S05A-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL Industrial
ASM5P23S09A
November 2004  ASM5P23S05A
rev 1.3
3.3V ‘SpreadTrak’ Zero Delay Buffer 16 of 18
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Ordering Codes (Contd..)
Ordering Code Marking Package Type Operating Range
ASM5P23S09AF-1-16-ST 5P23S09AF-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1-16-ST 5I23S09AF-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09AF-1-16-SR 5P23S09AF-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1-16-SR 5I23S09AF-1 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09AF-1-16-TT 5P23S09AF-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1-16-TT 5I23S09AF-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09AF-1-16-TR 5P23S09AF-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1-16-TR 5I23S09AF-1 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09AF-1H-16-ST 5P23S09AF-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1H-16-ST 5I23S09AF-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09AF-1H-16-SR 5P23S09AF-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1H-16-SR 5I23S09AF-1H 16-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09AF-1H-16-TT 5P23S09AF-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1H-16-TT 5I23S09AF-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09AF-1H-16-TR 5P23S09AF-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S09AF-1H-16-TR 5I23S09AF-1H 16-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1-08-ST 5P23S05AF-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1-08-ST 5I23S05AF-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1-08-SR 5P23S05AF-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1-08-SR 5I23S05AF-1 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1-08-TT 5P23S05AF-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1-08-TT 5I23S05AF-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1-08-TR 5P23S05AF-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1-08-TR 5I23S05AF-1 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1H-08-ST 5P23S05AF-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1H-08-ST 5I23S05AF-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1H-08-SR 5P23S05AF-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1H-08-SR 5I23S05AF-1H 8-pin 150-mil SOIC-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1H-08-TT 5P23S05AF-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1H-08-TT 5I23S05AF-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TUBE, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S05AF-1H-08-TR 5P23S05AF-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Commercial
ASM5I23S05AF-1H-08-TR 5I23S05AF-1H 8-pin 4.4-mm TSSOP-TAPE & REEL, Pb free Industrial
ASM5P23S09A
November 2004  ASM5P23S05A
rev 1.3
3.3V ‘SpreadTrak’ Zero Del
Notice:  The information in this document is subject t
Device Ordering Information
A S M 5 P 2 3 S 0 5 A  F - 0 8 T R
Licensed under US patent #5,488,627, #6,646,463 and #5,631,920.
OR - SOT23/T/R  SR - SOIC, T/R
TT – TSSOP, TUBE  QR – QFN, T/R
TR - TSSOP, T/R  QT - QFN, TUBE
VT – TVSOP, TUBE  BT - BGA, TUBE
VR – TVSOP, T/R  BR – BGA, T/R
ST – SOIC, TUBE
PIN COUNT
PART NUMBER
LEAD FREE PART
X = Automotive I = Industrial P or n/c = Commercial
1 – reserved  6 – power management
2 - Non PLL based  7 – power management
3 – EMI Reduction   8 – power management
4 – DDR support products 9 – Hi performance
5 – STD Zero Delay Buffer 0 - reserved
ay Buffer 17 of 18
o change without notice.
Alliance Semiconductor Mixed Signal Product
ASM5P23S09A
November 2004  ASM5P23S05A
rev 1.3
3.3V ‘SpreadTrak’ Zero Delay Buffer 18 of 18
Notice:  The information in this document is subject to change without notice.
Note: This product utilizes US Patent # 6,646,463 Impedance Emulator Patent issued to Alliance Semiconductor, dated 11-11-2003